	FILE NO000987	RESOLUTION NO	550-00
		RO#99123	
1	[Settlement Of Claim]		
2	APPROVING THE SETTLEMENT OF THE UNLITIGATED CLAIM FILED BY BARBARA		
3	PRATHER AGAINST SAN FRANCISCO FOR \$70,000; CLAIM WAS FILED ON 01-14-2000;		
4	ADDITIONAL MATERIAL TERMS OF SAID SETTLEMENT IS THE SIGNING OF A		
5	RELEASE OF LIABILITY AGAINST THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO.		
6	WHEREAS, Barbara Prather has filed a claim on 01-14-2000 against the City and		
7	County of San Francisco for personal injuries; and		
8	WHEREAS, The Municipal Railway of the City and County of San Francisco has		
9	recommended settlement of said claim by payment of \$70,000 and the signing of a release of		
10	liability against the City and County of San Francisco; and		
11	WHEREAS, The City Attorney has approved the settlement; now, therefore, be it		
12	RESOLVED, That pursuant to Section 10.22 of the San Francisco Administrative Code		
13	settlement and compromise of said claim by payment of \$70,000 is hereby approved.		
14			
15	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND RECOMMENDED:		
16	LOUISE H. RENNE City Attorney		
17			
18	Tetral / Malesmay	_	
19	PATRICK J. MAHONEY Chief Trial Deputy		
20	FUNDS AVAILABLE:		
21	MAAne		
22			
23	EDWARD HARRINGTON Controller		
24	5M-AAA-AAA 35-00-00		
25	352100 05311 \$70,000.00		



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

000987

Date Passed:

Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claim filed by Barbara Prather against San Francisco for \$70,000; claim as filed on January 14, 2000; additional material terms of said settlement is the signing of a release of liability against the City and County of San Francisco.

June 12, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Becerril, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee Absent: 3 - Bierman, Brown, Katz

File No. 000987

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 12, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

JUN 2 3 2000

Date Approved